Designation: D 375 – 95 (Reapproved 1999)
Standard Specification for
Asbestos Roving 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D 375; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope
1.1 This specification covers asbestos roving having a

trical Insulating Purposes3
D 2260 Tables of Conversion Factors and Equivalent Yarn
Numbers Measured in Various Numbering Systems2
D 2946 Terminology Relating to Asbestos3
3. Terminology
3.1 For definitions of other textile terms used in this
specification, refer to Terminology D 123. For asbestos terms,
refer to Terminology D 2946.
3.2 Definitions:
3.2.1 asbestos fiber, n—the hydrous magnesium silicate
serpentine mineral designated as chrysotile and having the
empirical formula Mg3Si2O5(OH)4.
3.2.2 asbestos roving, n—an assemblage of carded asbestos,
with or without other fibers, rubbed into a single strand without
twist.
3.2.3 asbestos roving construction number, n—a system
designed to show the construction, namely, the cut of the single
roving and whether reinforcements are present.
3.2.3.1 Discussion—Rovings up to 9-cut, inclusive, have
3-digit construction numbers: the first digit indicates the cut,
the second digit, the number of plies (always 1), and the third
digit, the number of reinforcements. Rovings of 10-cut and
over have 4-digit construction numbers; the first 2 digits
indicate the cut, the third digit, the number of plies (always 1),
and the fourth digit, the number of reinforcements.
Rovings containing reinforcements are designated by the
roving construction number followed by the description of the
reinforcing strand.
Examples:
No. 1010 roving 10-cut, no reinforcement
No. 1011 roving 10-cut, 1 reinforcement (as specified)
When wire is the reinforcement, the cut indicates the linear density of asbes-
tos roving only (mass of the wire not included). When the reinforcement is other
than wire, the cut indicates the linear density of the complete assembly.
3.2.4 atmosphere for testing asbestos textiles, n—air main-
tained at a relative humidity of 506 2 % at 216 1°C.
3.2.5 cut, n—in asbestos, the number of 201.6 lengths per
kilogram (100-yd lengths per pound) 453.6 g (7000 grains) of
asbestos roving.
3.2.5.1 Discussion—The term “cut” represents a length-per-
unit-mass unit, and is derived by cutting (dividing) 7000 grains
(453.6 g) by the mass of 10 yd in grains or the mass of 201.6
m in kilograms of a single roving. The number of such units
expresses the number of the cut, and when multiplied by 100,
indicates the nominal yards per pound.
Example 1—If 5 30-m skeins of single roving, or 150 m, weight 45.2 g, then
201.6 m weigh 60.7 g.
Cut 5 1 kg/60.7 g
5 16.47, or 16.47-cut, which is 16 cut on the light side; and 163 201.6 5
3226 m/kg, nominal.
Example 2—If five 30-yd skeins of single roving, or 150 yd, weigh 637.5
grains, then 100 yd weigh 425 grains.
Cut 5 7000/425
5 16.47, or 16.47-cut, which is 16-cut on the light side; and 163 100 5
1600 yd/lb, nominal.
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee C-17 on
Fiber-Reinforced Cement Productsand is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
C17.03 on Asbestos-Cement Sheet Products and Accessories.
Current edition approved Feb. 15, 1995. Published April 1995. Originally
published as D 375 – 33 T. Discontinued November 1989 and reinstated as
D 375 – 95.